TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM726224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardinal Scale Manufacturing Company		09/19/2018	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I Cubed, LLC	
Street Address:	1911 Decherd Blvd	
City:	Decherd	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37324-3832	
Entity Type:	e: Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5182288	DUMP COMMANDER
Registration Number:	5182289	DUMP COMMANDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

901-229-8248 Phone:

Email: jack@aegistradelaw.com

Correspondent Name: John K. Shelton Address Line 1: 140 Isle Creek Drive

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John K. Shelton
SIGNATURE:	/J.K. Shelton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007714 FRAME: 0037

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cardinal Scale Manufacturing Company, a company organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, having an address of 203 East Daugherty, P.O. Box 151, Webb City, Missouri 64870 ("Assignor"), is the owner of, and has adopted, used and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the following trademarks:

MarkRegistration NumberDUMP COMMANDER5,182,288DUMP COMMANDER and Design5,182,289

WHEREAS, I Cubed, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, having an address of 1306 South Rangeline Road, Joplin, Missouri, 64801 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights in, to and under the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth above, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, including the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present and future infringements of such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth above, including U.S. Reg. Nos., 5,182,288 and 5,182,289, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, including claims for damages by reason of past infringement of these marks, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present and future infringements of such rights.

9/19/18	CARDINAL SCALE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Date:	Name: Multhew Stovern Tillo: President
9-19-18	Accepted by: I CUBED, LLC Terry Briting
Date:	Name: / Pery Brikhen &
10 -6 - 2018	
Date:	Name: Member /Orsnor Title:
9/23/2016	and the state of t
Date:	Name:
	Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007714 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 05/06/2022